GUARDSMAN GVS SERIES 2X4
Page 1 of 2 VANDAL RESISTANT, 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT, STATIC, 2, 3 OR 4 LAMP, T8 OR T12
MOUNTING METHODS DIMENSIONS
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Volts/Ballast:

is
e
ORDERING INFORMATION
Explanation of Catalog Number.   Example: GVS2GFSVK432120O4GLR
GV
GUARDSMAN
VANDAL
RESISTANT
S
STATIC
2
FIXTURE
WIDTH
CEILING TYPE:
G= Grid (lay-in T bar)
F=Flanged (overlap) Z spline
and plaster frame
FS
LENS FRAME:
FS= Flat steel frame
VK
LENS/SHIELDING TYPE:
VK= High impact
Prismatic lens
(standard)
LAMP
QUANTITY:
2=2 Lamp
3=3 Lamp
4=4 Lamp
LAMP/
FIXTURE LENGTH:
32=T8
34=T12
(Nominal 48")
VOLTAGE:
120 or 277
BALLAST TYPE:
1 & 2 Lamp Mag. T12 LE
2-2 Lamp Mag. T12 LE
<20THD <10THD
1 & 2 Lamp Elec. T8 SO* HI*
2-2 Lamp Elec. T8 SO* HI*
1-3 Lamp Elec. T8 O3* H3*
1-4 Lamp Elec. T8 O4* H4*
LOL T8 Dimming PS
*Instant Start Standard
OPTIONS:
Add appropriate suffix
to catalog no., ie: (GLR)
Other dimming options. Consult factory.
LER = FL - 69.0 IW - 105 BF - 0.86
Comparative yearly lighting energy cost per 1000 lumens = $3.48
GUARDSMAN GVS SERIES 2X4
Page 2 of 2 VANDAL RESISTANT, 2'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT, STATIC, 2, 3 OR 4 LAMP, T8 OR T12
Lightolier a Genlyte Thomas Company www.lightolier.com
Technical Information: (978) 657-7600 • Fax (978) 658-0595
631 Airport Road, Fall River, MA 02720 • (508) 679-8131 • Fax (508) 674-4710
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
© 2002 Genlyte Thomas Group LLC (Lightolier Division)
A0902 Section 6A/Folio P20-52
Job Information Type:
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
SCREWDRIVER: For holt head screw. Order Catalog Number LP156737.
PLASTER FRAME: Catalog Number PF24.
CONTINUOUS ROW INSTALLATION: For F type fixtures, half width flanges
are required between fixtures. Order Catalog Number: S2FCTRIM (each joint).
RADIO INTERFERENCE FILTER: 120 or 277 volt, 50 or 60 Hz. One per fixture
standard. SUFFIX: RF.
FUSING: Internal fast-blow fusing. SUFFIX: GLR.
Internal slow-blow fusing. SUFFIX: GMF.
ELECTRICAL/WIRING OPTIONS: Consult factory.
DRYWALL KIT: Order Catalog Number: FK92X4.